*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
JUNE 2007 - REVISED MAY 2008
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
TISP4310T3BJ Overvoltage Protector
TISP4310T3BJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTOR
SMB Package (Top View)

d.c. latchup as the diverted current subsides.  This device is designed to voltage limit and withstand the listed lightning surges in both
polarities.
How To Order
Industry-Leading VDRM to V(BO) Ratio
Modem Protection Against:
– TIA-968-A Type A & B Surge
– UL 60950, Clause 6. Power Cross
– CSA 22.2 No. 60950, Clause 6. Power Cross
Ion-Implanted Breakdown Region
– Precise and Stable Voltage
Low Voltage Overshoot Under Surge
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
1 2 (Tip)(Ring)
MD-SMB-007-a
Terminal typical application names
shown in parenthesis
(Ring)
SD-TISP4-001-a
(Tip)
Device Name
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
TISP4310T3BJ 269 310
Wave Shape Standard
IPPSM
A
10/160 TIA-968-A 150
10/700 ITU-T K.20/21/45 120
9/720 TIA-968-A 120
10/560 TIA-968-A 100
10/1000 GR-1089-CORE 80
Device Package Carrier Order As Marking Code Standard Quantity
TISP4310T3BJ SMB Embossed Tape Reeled TISP4310T3BJR-S 4310T3 3000
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
 ..........................................UL Recognized Component
JUNE 2007 - REVISED MAY 2008
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
TISP4310T3BJ Overvoltage Protector
Description (Continued)
After a TIA-968-A Type A surge, the equipment can be faulty, provided that the fault mode causes the equipment to be unusable.  There
are two wave shapes used: 10/160 for longitudinal surges and 10/560 for metallic surges.  For modems with a TISP4310T3BJ connected
between the Ring and Tip wires (and without overvoltage protection to ground), the longitudinal 10/160 surge applied to both Ring and
Tip will not activate the TISP4310T3BJ, giving an operational pass.  The metallic 10/560 surge is applied between Ring and Tip wires
and will operate the TISP4310T3BJ.  As the TISP4310T3BJ has a current rating of 100 A 10/560, it will survive the TIA-968-A Type A 100
A 10/560 metallic surge, giving an operational pass.
After a TIA-968-A Type B surge, the equipment must be operational.  The 9/720 wave shape is used for both longitudinal surges and
metallic surges.  For modems with a TISP4310T3BJ connected between the Ring and Tip wires (and without overvoltage protection to
ground), the longitudinal 9/720 surge applied to both Ring and Tip will not activate the TISP4310T3BJ, giving an operational pass.  The
metallic 9/720 surge is applied between Ring and Tip wires and will operate the TISP4310T3BJ.  As the TISP4310T3BJ has a current
rating of 120 A 9/720, it will survive the TIA-968-A Type B 25 A 9/720 metallic surge, giving an operational pass.
The TIA-968-A B-type ringer has voltages of 56.5 V d.c. and up to 150 V rms a.c., giving a peak voltage of 269 V.  The TISP4310T3BJ
will not clip the B-type ringing voltage, as it has a high impedance up to 269 V.
Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
V)1 etoN ees( egatlov etats-ffo kaep evititepeR DRM ±269 V
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Notes 1 and 2)
10/160 µs (TIA-968-A, 10/160 µs voltage wave shape)
5/310 µs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape used in K.20/21/45)
5/320 µs (TIA-968-A, 9/720 µs voltage wave shape)